PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Len-Li Kevin Lim	01/19/2007
Ken A. Nishimura	01/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avago Technologies ECBU IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	768923	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11698715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)297-2266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 298-9888

Email: joy.reinhart@klaaslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Avago Technologies, Ltd.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1920

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-1920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70051146-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joy Reinhart

Total Attachments: 2

source=70051146-1#page1.tif source=70051146-1#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019357 FRAME: 0644

500286528

40.00

When recorded please return to:

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. P.Q. Box 1920 Denver, Colorado 80201-1920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 70051146-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES ECBU IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies ECBU IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512325K), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter AVAGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer to AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATI MIXED LIGHT, IN RESPON OF LIGHT IN THE MIXED L	SE TO THE SENSED INTE			
Filing date:January 25,	2007 Serial No.:	11/698,715		_
and the invention(s) and improven and renewals of and substitutes for countries foreign thereto which managers. Letters Patents.	or said application for Letters P	atent, and any and all Letter	s Patent of the United States	and of
I/We additionally authorizenjoyed by AVAGO, its successor Letters Patent respectively may be enjoyed by me/us had this assign	e granted, reissued or extende	epresentatives, to the full en ed, as fully and entirely as th	d of the term or terms for which	ch said
AND I/we hereby covenal executed and will not execute any request is made, and without unduto said invention(s) or improvement legal representatives, and I/we agrimprovement(s), said application all disclaimers and divisionals, cor and generally to do everything posenforce, for its or their own benefit, the expenses which may be incur	re delay, execute and deliver all nt(s), said application and said ree to communicate to AVAGO, and said Letters Patents, to test ntinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and said to aid AVAGO, its succes, proper patent protection for said	, and I/we further covenant a such papers as may be nece Letters Patent, to AVAGO, it or to its nominee, all known ify in any legal proceedings, I foreign applications, to mak sors, assigns, nominees and d invention(s) or improvemen	and agree that I/we will, each essary or desirable to perfect (is successors, assigns, nomir facts respecting said invention to sign all lawful papers, to e se all rightful oaths and declared to legal representatives to obtant(s) in any and all countries pro-	time a the title nees or on(s) or xecute ations, ain and
AND I/we hereby authorize of any country or countries foreign AVAGO, as assignee of the entire rany and all Letters Patent of the in accordance with the terms of the	ight, title and interest, any and a United States which may be is	ity it is to issue patents on a Il Letters Patent for said invei	applications as aforesaid, to is ntion(s) or improvement(s), ind	sue to
I/we further authorize and identified by the attorney docket no United States Patent and Tradema				
IN WIŢŅESŞ WHEREOF	, I/we hereunto set my/our han	d(s) and seal(s):		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	-3	Date Assignment Signed:_	19 Jaanany 200	7
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			10 7	` -
Inventor's Typed Name: Len-Li Kevi	n Lim	Date Application Signed:	19 January 200	<u> </u>
State of)) ss.:			
County of	}			
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basis of sa act and deed.	, personally appeare tisfactory evidence to be the person v	ed_ who acknowledged the foregoing i	who is per instrument of assignment to be his/	

Notary Public

My commission expires:

PATENT Page 1 of 2

REEL: 019357 FRAME: 0645

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 70051146-1 RECORDED: 05/30/2007

REEL: 019357 FRAME: 0646

PATENT

My соттісліон ехрігея:				
who is personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her	Before me this day of Betake to me on the basis of satisfactory evid tree act and deed.			
	Conuph of			
	(to after of			
Date Application Signed:	Inventor's Typed Name:			
.bangio illamingico Asset	(Seal) Signature (Seal)			
:bangi\$ Assignment \$igned:				
My commission expires:				
personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her	Before me this day of satisfactory evic free sct and deed.			
	Conuţλ oţ)			
	State of) ss.:			
Date Application Signed:	Inventor's Typed Name:			
:bəngi? İnəmngissA ətsO	(lse2) autsngi2 s'rotnevni			
My commission expires:				
hersonally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her dence to be the person who	Before me this day of to proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence act and deed.			
	State of) ss.: () ss.: ()			
- FOSS E1 LAL :bangis notifically as a band	Inventor's Typed Name: Ken A. Nishimura			
TOO'S EI WAL :banglanment Signed: JAN 19 2 00.5	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'We hereunto se			
monone padace)	in attended out and and was a second of			
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)				